

कार्यालय प्रधान महालेखाकार (लेखा एवं हक), पश्चिम बंगाल ट्रेजरी बिल्डिंग्स, 2, गवर्नमेंट प्लेस, वेस्ट, कोलकाता-700001 OFFICE OF THE PR. ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E), WEST BENGAL TREASURY BUILDINGS, 2, GOVERNMENT PLACE WEST, KOLKATA-700001



No. PAGAEWB/03/57/54/WM/DA/Conf/257

Dated: 27.10.2023

Dated: 27.10.2023

OFFICE ORDER

Shri Niraj Kumar, Divisional Accountant is hereby declared confirmed to the post of Divisional Accountant from 13.07.2023.

[Authority: Pr. Accountant General's order dated 27.10.2023]

Sd/-

Sr. Deputy Accountant Genera (A/cs, VLC & CISO)

No. PAGAEWB/03/57/54/WM/DA/Conf/1277-1285

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Secretary to the Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal.
- 2. P.A. to D.A.G.(Accounts, VLC&CISO)
- 3. Internal Audit Officer
- 4. Branch Officer Admn-III/Admn-III/IAD
- 5.The Concerned Divisional Officer/ Executive Engineer with a request to download the order from the official website of Pr. Accountant General.(A&E), West Bengal (www.agwb.cag.gov.in) and keep a note in the Service Book of the concerned Divisional Accountant.
- 6. The Divisional Accountant whose service has been confirmed vide this order is requested to download the order from the official website of Pr. Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal (www.agwb.cag.gov.in) for personal records.
- 7. Uploading seat (sumank.wbl.ae@cag.gov.in, itsc-agae-wb@nic)
- 8. Notice Board of this office
- 9. Personal file

Sr. Accounts Officer/W.M.